## NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Office of Water Quality – Enforcement Branch 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118

RE: Permit No: ARO	020036	Di	Discharge Number: 001-A			
Facility: CITY OF ME	LBOURNE WWTP	· ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address: AR HWY 9 S	PUR (CIRCLE DRIVE)					
City: MELBOURNE		State: AR	Zip: 72556			
Contact: Coy Do	le.	Phone:	<u>(870)291-</u>	7773		
Date of Non-Compliance	Parameter Exceeded	Quantity or Loading	Quality or Concentration	Permit Limits		
AUGUST	FECAL 30 DAY GEO		1005.0	1000.0		
		-				
We feel this problem the State Of	was due to:  the wastewate	- Plant make	5 it difficult	t to		
leavate it's i	of and run down			·		
<i>y</i>						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		<u> </u>		
We are wor	ng the problem in this man King on getting fi Can have better equip	inaina for re	rountion of the te it with	he wastewate		
Time estimated that Whenever	it will take to correct prob We get to the	lem: funding for	rowati's n	<b>SEAR</b>		
	· .	<del></del>				
Sincerely,						
Pag C	ah	10-3-	- 22			
Submitted By:		Date				
	electronically via I	NetDMR				

Certification Statement: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. (Revised March 2016)

## NON-COMPLIANCE REPORT

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Office of Water Quality – Enforcement Branch 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118

Date of Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Concentration Limits Non-Compliance RECAL 30 DAY GEO 1005.0 1000.0  We feel this problem was due to: How State Of the Wastewater Plant makes it difficult to egulate it's oh and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner: We are Working on getting funding for renovation of the Wastewag plant so we can have hetter equipment to regulate it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem: Whenever We get to the funding for renovation of the Wastewag of the problem in this manner.	RE: Permit No: ARO	020036	Di	scharge Number: <u>00</u>	11-A
City: MELBOURNE  Contact: Coy Done  Phone: (870) 291 - 7773  Date of Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Concentration Limits Non-Compliance  Non-Compliance  RUGUST  FECAL 30 DAY GEO  We feel this problem was due to:  the State of the wastewater pant makes it difficult to could be for the wastewater of the concentration of the wastewater plant of the wastewater plant of the wastewater plant of the wastewater plant for renovation of the wastewater plant so we can love better equipment to regulate it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  whenever we get to the funding for renovation of the wastewater plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wastewater plant for longuation plant for longuation of the wastewater plant for longuation plant for longu	Facility: CITY OF ME	LBOURNE WWTP	· ·		
Date of Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Quality or Concentration Limits Non-Compliance FECAL 30 DAY GEO 1005.0 1000.0  We feel this problem was due to: the State of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to equilate it's Oh and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner: we ore working on getting funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we can have better equipment to require it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem: whenever we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we can have better equipment to require it with	Address: AR HWY 9 S	PUR (CIRCLE DRIVE)		<u> </u>	
Date of Non-Compliance Parameter Exceeded Quantity or Concentration Limits Non-Compliance FECAL 30 DAY GEO 1005.0 1005.0 1000.0  We feel this problem was due to:  the State of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to could be it if and run do wn  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We one working on getting funding for renovation of the wasteway plant so we can have better equipment to regulate it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  whenever we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway plant so we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway.  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  whenever we get to the funding for reasonation of the wasteway.  Date	City: MELBOURNE		State: AR	Zip: 72556	
Non-Compliance  AUGUST  FECAL 30 DAY GEO  We feel this problem was due to:  The State Of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to  Equipped it's of and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We one working on getting funding for renovation of the wasteway  plant so we can have better equipment to regulate it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  Whenever we get to the funding for renovation of the wasteway  sincerely,  August 10-3-22  Submitted By:  Date	Contact: Coy Do	<u>k</u>	Phone:	<u>- (870) 291 -</u>	7773
We feel this problem was due to:  the State Of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to  egulate it's OH and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  WE are working on getting funding for renovation of the wastewas  plant so we can have hetter equipment to regulate it with  Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  when ever we get to the funding for renovation state  sincerely,  Date  Date		Parameter Exceeded			1
the State of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to equilibre it's old and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We plan on correcti	AUGUST	FECAL 30 DAY GEO		1005.0	1000.0
the State of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to equilibre it's old and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We plan on correcti	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1,
the State of the wastewater Plant makes it difficult to equilibre it's old and run down  We plan on correcting the problem in this manner:  We plan on correcti		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.
Time estimated that it will take to correct problem:  whenever we get to the funding for ronavation strap  sincerely,  Submitted By:  Date	We plan on correcti いん、ヘット しいく	ng the problem in this man	ner:	enquation of t	he washwat
whenever we get to the funding for rowwation state	plant so we	can have better Equip	oment to regula	te it with	ne workwar
Submitted By:    Sincerely,   10-3-22     Date   Da	Time estimated that	it will take to correct prob	lem:		
Submitted By: $10-3-22$	whenever 1	we get to the t	funding for	ronavati's n	SERIP
Submitted By: $10-3-22$		· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Sincerely,	) ala	10-3-	- 22	
	Submitted By:		Date	**************************************	
		electronically via	NetDMR		

Certification Statement: I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. (Revised March 2016)